
http://www.oxfordms.net/visitors/transit/bus-route City of Oxford
409 McElroy Drive 2019 Annual Agency Profile

Oxford, MS 38655-4068

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $19,835 0.6% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $1,441,718 43.4% Local Funds

1,078,708 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $56,052 1.7% State Funds

Federal Assistance $1,743,231 52.5% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $61,952 1.9% Other Funds

756,875 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $3,322,788 100.0%

36,676 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$3,322,788 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $52,695 20.0%

Database Information State Funds $0 0.0%

NTDID: 4R05-41052 Federal Assistance $210,780 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $263,475 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 1                  -                         $65,416 $281 $0 19,702 15,553 746

Bus 27                -                         $3,257,372 $19,554 $263,475 1,059,006 741,322 35,930

Total 28                -                         $3,322,788 $19,835 $263,475 1,078,708 756,875 36,676

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $4.21 $87.69 Demand Response $3.32 1.3 26.4

Bus $4.39 $90.66 Bus $3.08 1.4 29.5

Total $4.39 $90.60 Total $3.08 1.4 29.4

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $3.55 2006: $1.44 2007: $2.84 2008: $3.91 2009: $3.92 2010: $3.2 2011: $3.31 2012: $3.6 2013: $3.22 2014: $4.39

OE/VRM 3.55 1.44 # 3.91 # 3.20 # 3.60 # 4.39 2005: .64 2006: 1.07 2007: 1.2 2008: 1.39 2009: 1.62 2010: 2.11 2011: 1.96 2012: 1.88 2013: 1.46 2014: 1.43

UPT/VRM 0.64 1.07 # 1.39 # 2.11 # 1.88 # 1.43

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

0.6%

43.4%

1.7%

52.5%

1.9%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50
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Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total
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