City of Oxford 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General I	nformation			Fi	nancial Info	ormation			
		Sources	of Operating Fun	ds Expended		Operating	Funding Sources	Capital	Funding Sources
		Fa	re Revenues	\$19,835	0.6%				
Service Consumption			Local Funds	\$1,441,718	43.4%		1.9%		
1,078,708 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			State Funds	\$56,052	1.7%		0.6%		
			al Assistance	\$1,743,231	52.5%	52.5%			
Service Supplied			Other Funds	\$61,952	1.9%	02.070			
756,875 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 36.676 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Total Operating	Funds Expended	\$3,322,788	100.0%				
36,676 Annual Ven	licie Revenue Hours (VRH)								20.0%
Summary of Operating Expe	anses (OE)	Source	s of Capital Fund	s Expended				80.0%	
\$3,322,788 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%			001070	
		Local Funds		\$52,695	20.0%				
		State Funds		\$02,000 \$0	0.0%		43.4%		
NTDID: 4R05-41052		Federal Assistance		\$210,780	80.0%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$263,475	100.0%	1.7%			
			Modal	Characteris	tics				
Operation Characteristics			wodar	onaracteris	105				
	Vehicles Operated at Maximum Service								
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicl
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues			Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hour
Demand Response	1	-	\$65,416	\$281		\$0	19,702	15,553	74
Bus	27	-	\$3,257,372	\$19,554		\$263,475	1,059,006	741,322	35,93
Total	28	-	\$3,322,788	\$19,835		\$263,475	1,078,708	756,875	36,67
Performance Measures									
		vice Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	5
							Operating Expenses		
Operating Expenses pe							per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips pe
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	e Revenue Hour		Mode		Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hou
Demand Response	\$4.21		\$87.69			nand Response	\$3.32	1.3	26.
Bus Total	\$4.39 \$4.39		\$90.66 \$90.60		Bus Tota		\$3.08 \$3.08	1.4 1.4	29. 29.
Iotai	\$4.39		290.00		TOTA	al	\$3.08	1.4	29.
Operating Expense per Vehic		nlinked Passenger Trips p							
Agency Tota	2.50	Mile: Agency	/ Total						
00	2.00								
00	1.50								
00	1.00								
00	0.50								
00	0.00	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	19					
10 11 12 13 14 1	5 16 17 18 19 ¹⁰	12 13 14							
10 11 12 13 14 1									